TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/06/2009	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.A. Whitney Co.
Street Address:	Three Compound Drive
City:	Hutchinson
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	Mega Fabrication, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Compound Drive
City:	Hutchinson
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

Name:	Mega Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Compound Drive	
City:	Hutchinson	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

Name:	Whitney Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Compound Drive
City:	Hutchinson
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67502

Entity Type: CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2971734	UNISLAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-301331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	12/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=pnc-whitney partial release of security interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0002

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST having an effective date of May 6, 2009, by PNC Bank, National Association ("Agent"), in favor of W.A. Whitney Co.; Mega Fabrication, Inc.; Mega Manufacturing, Inc.; and Whitney Holdings, Inc. (collectively "Debtor").

WHEREAS, KOSCHCO, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 17992 Cove Avenue, Spring Lake, Michigan 49456 ("Registrant") owns the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

> 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,971,734 (Exhibit A) registered July 19, 2005 for UNISLAT ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Agent and Debtor are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2009 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 8, 2009 under Reel 3994, Frame 0074 (Exhibit A) under which Debtor purported to grant to Agent a security interest in certain trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the recording as to the Trademark was erroneously included in the Security Agreement and subsequent recordation with the USPTO of the security interest against the Trademark by Agent was improper and Agent has been requested to release the security interest granted under the Security Agreement as to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to provide to Registrant a formal, recordable release of the security interest improperly recorded against the Trademark and release, terminate and discharge any such security interest it may have in that certain Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, security interest in and to, and all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Release of Security Interest in the files of the USPTO with respect to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, PNC Bank, National Association, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Printed Name: JUSEPH FANTIAGO, VA.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 12/27/2013